MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES

Faxes $1.00/page
Copies $0.25/page
Police Reports $4.00
Notary Public Services NO FEE
Special Service Charge for Public Records (if request will take 4+ hours) $25/hour
Sunshine List (fee for mailing; free for email) $10.00/year
Golf Cart Permits $30.00
1-Garbage & 1- Recycling (Inside Town Residents) $7.00
Each Additional Cart (Trash or Recycling) (Inside Town Residents) $20.00
Garbage Cart: Outside Town Resident (depends on location if available) $20.00

Park Facility Rental Fees

see park fees

NON-PAYMENT/NSF FEES

Late Penalty (fee accessed to entire balance)

5%

Business Hours Reconnect Fee (30 days past due) S 30.00
Afterhours Reconnect Fee (30 days past due) S 125.00
Returned Check Fee (re-payment in cash/charge only)+fee S 35.00
Returned ACH Fee S 35.00
CEMETERY PLOT PURCHASES (effective 3-1-24)
Front Section of Old Cemetery
Inside Town Resident
3 Plots $1,580.00
6 Plots $2,340.00
Outside Town Resident
3 Plots $2,100.00
6 Plots $4,200.00
Back Section of Old Cemetery
Inside Town Resident
3 Plots $1,580.00
6 Plots $2,340.00
Outside Town Resident
3 Plots $2,100.00
6 Plots $4,200.00
New Cemetery*
Inside Town Resident
3 Plots $2,450.00
6 Plots $4,250.00
Outside Town Resident
3 Plots $3,000.00
6 Plots $6,000.00

* The New Cemetery is designed for flat markers only.

Adopted 6/27/24; Effective 7/1/24




